Terms and Conditions

1. Promoter:

- **1.1.** The promoter of this game of chance is POSmate (the "Promoter").
- **1.2.** The Promoter's address is 1 Hakea Ave, Athelstone SA 5076.
- **1.3.** The Promoter's ABN/ACN is 84 687 833 896.

2. Eligibility:

- **2.1.** The game of chance is open to residents of South Australia aged 18 years or above at the time of entry.
- **2.2.** Employees, affiliates, and immediate family members of the Promoter are not eligible to participate in the game of chance.

3. Promotion Period:

- **3.1.** The promotion period is from 1st June 2023 to 31st August 2023 (the "Promotion Period").
- **3.2.** All entries must be received within the Promotion Period to be eligible for consideration.

4. How to Enter:

- **4.1.** Participants may enter the game of chance by sign up for a new POS system or a new POS integrated Tyro EFTPOS solution through POSmate
- **4.2.** during the Promotion Period.
- **4.3.** Participants must provide accurate and complete information during the entry process.
- **4.4.** Only one entry per person/business is allowed. Duplicate entries will be disqualified.

5. Winner Selection:

- **5.1.** The winner will be randomly selected from all eligible entries received during the Promotion Period.
- **5.2.** The winner will be chosen within a reasonable time after the end of the Game Period.
- **5.3.** The winner will be notified via email, phone, or other contact method provided during the entry process.
- **5.4.** If the winner does not respond within a specified time (as determined by the Promoter), an alternate winner may be selected.

6. Prizes:

- 6.1. The prize is one (1) digital gift voucher valued at \$500 (AUD).
- **6.2.** The prize is non-transferable, non-exchangeable, and cannot be substituted for cash or any other alternative.

7. General Conditions:

7.1. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these terms and conditions or engages in fraudulent activities.

- **7.2.** The Promoter's decisions regarding the game of chance, including the selection of the winner, are final and binding.
- **7.3.** The Promoter shall not be responsible for any technical malfunctions, internet outages, or other issues that may affect the entry or selection process.
- **7.4.** The game of chance is subject to all applicable laws and regulations in South Australia.

8. Privacy:

- **8.1.** The personal information provided by participants during the entry process will be used solely for the purpose of administering the game of chance and awarding the prize(s).
- **8.2.** The Promoter will handle all personal data in accordance with applicable privacy laws and its privacy policy.

9. Limitation of Liability:

- **9.1.** The Promoter and its affiliates shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the game of chance or the prize.
- **9.2.** Participants agree to release and hold the Promoter harmless from any claims, actions, or liabilities arising from or relating to their participation in the game of

By entering the game of chance, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to abide by these.